Loans, grants, dedications, or other contributions from private developers or property 
owners, including but not limited to assessment districts; and
Any other public or private sources

The maximum indebtedness that may be issued or incurred under the Plan is TWO HUNDRED 
FORTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($245,000,000).  No additional indebtedness may be incurred 
under the Plan.” 

2. The Legal Description of the Lents TIF District set forth in Exhibit A to the Plan is deleted and
replaced with the following:

82ND AVE TIF DISTRICT LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
AUGUST 21, 2024